UNOFFICIAL COPY

Quit Claim Deed



Doc#: 0518027093

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$32.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/29/2005 12:10 PM Pg: 1 of 5

Joint Tenants

Grantors, Ronald Machen and Ethel L. Machen married and Willie Lynch and Eunice Lynch married and Samuel T. Lynch and Doris Lynch married each to an undivided one-third of Summit Argo, Illinois, for and in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, convey and quitclaim to Willie Lynch and Eunice Lynch married and Velma Landfair of Summit (Illinois, not as tenants in common but as Joint Tenants, all interest in the Real Estate commonly known as 7448 West 64th Street, Summit , Illinois property number 18-24-205-025-0000 and legally described as follows:

Lot 25 in Block 6 in Cohn Produc's Subdivision of Section 24, Township 38 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Merician in Cook County, Illinois. All situated in the County of Cook, State of IL.

Dated this 3 day of May 2005 ELM X Ethel L. Mashen Ronald Machen and Ethel L. Machen

This transaction is exempt from the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax pursuant to 35 ILCS 200/31-45(e)

E: 3/3/05 AMERICA April
THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY FOR RONALD MACHEN AND DORIS LYNCH

RETURN TO: A TITLE ESCROW CO. INC. 324 WEST STEPHENSON STREET FREEPORT, ILLINOIS 61032

Send documents and future taxes to:

Willie and Eunice Lynch, 7448 West 64th Street, Summit Argo, IL 60501

Prepared by: Frank Cook, Attorney at Law, 524 West Stephenson, P.O. Box 237, Freeport, IL 61032

0518027093 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Renald Machen and Ethel L. Machen, Willie Lynch and Eunice Lynch and Samuel T. Lynch and Deris Lynch personally known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and sealed this instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Dated this 3rd of May, 2005

Notary Public

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

0518027093 Page: 3 of 5

61032 and the attached deed represents:

UNOFFICIAL COPY S AFFIDAVIT OF EXCEPTION TO THE PLAT ACT

Zip Code

STATE OF ILLINOIS

Print Name

Street

Resides at

502 Pine,

COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO

- 765 ILCS 205

Kevin J. McKee, being duly sworn on oath, states that he/she

Freeport, Illinois

City

State

Review and Initial the Exemption V	nen is Applicable to the Treatment of
_X_The attached deed does not represent any type of and existing parcel of land.	of division The Conveyance of land for highway or other public purpose or grants or conveyances relating to the dedication of land for public use or instruments relating to the vacation of land
The division or subdivision of land into parce	s or tracts of impressed with a public use.
Five (5) acres or more in size which does not invo	The conveyance is made to correct descriptions in prior
streets or easements of acress	conveyances.
The division of lots or blocks of less than one any recorded subdivision which does not involve or easements of access. The sale or exchange of parcels of land be well-likely and continuous land.	The sale or exchange of parcels or tracts of land following the division into no more than two (2) parts of a particular parcel or tract of land existing on July 17, 1959, and not involving any new streets or easements of access.
adjoining and contiguous land.	The sale of a single lot of less than five (5) acres from a larger tract when a survey is made by an Illinois Registered
The conveyance of parcels of land or interes as a right of way for railroads or other public util and other pipe lines, which does not involve any or easements of access.	Land Surveyor; provided, that this exemption shall not apply to the sale of any subsequent lot from the same larger tract of land, as determined by the dimensions and configuration of the larger tract on October 1, 1973, and
The conveyance of land owned by a railroad utility which does not involve any new streets or	
Access.	created agriculture parcels with less than six (6) acres or frontage of less than 250 ft. requires Development Department, Zoning Divisions, Room 301, for details.
	Illinois Compiled Statutes states that wheever 'nowingly submits a false osecuted. This non-compliance may also result a your revision not being pressed.
	and submitted for the purpose of inducing the Recorder of Winnebago
Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me On This	"OFFICIAL SEAL" POTARY PUBLIC F A APCIA V. HUTCHISON STATE OF ILLINOIS COMM ISS ON EXPIRES 02/07/06
Notary: Marcia V. Dolar	dehison (Notary Seal)
This affidavit only ensures the Recorder's C Within a municipality or within 1 ½ miles on Is recommended that you have the	fice compliance with the State Plat Act. If the property is located municipality, local ordinances may apply. For your protection, it land division reviewed and approved by the municipality.
Municipal Planning Official's Signature	Print Name Date
(may be same as Planning Official) Property Address(es) is (are) attached:	This form provided by: Winnebago County Recorder's Office, Kenneth W. Staaf, Recorder
Property Address(es) is (are) attached.	04 Flor Street Boom 405 Dockford H. 61101; Phone: 815-987-3100; Fax: 815-961-3201
YesNo	Form effective date: August 1,2002

0518027093 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File No.: 050117892

Lot 25 in Block 6 in Cohn Products Subdivision of Section 24, Township 38 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

All situated in the County of Cook, State of IL.

Note: This is for information purposes only.

Property Commonly Known As: 7448 West 50th Street, Summit, IL 60501

Parcel #: 18-24-205-025-0000

205-025-000-COUNTY CLERKS OFFICE

0518027093 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his/her agent affirms that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State

CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, Successor Trustee to Fifth Third Bank, as Trustee U/A/D 9/8/80 and known as Trust No. 5993 of Illinois. nomas V. Mumanatte Signature: By: May 3, 2003 Dated Grantor or Agent THOMAS P. RUSSIAN, Attorney for ETHEL L. MACHEN, a Beneficiary Subscribed and sworn to before Thomas P. Russian me by the said May Official Seal 3rd day of this Eileen L. Wuchter 2005 . Notary Public State of Illinois Wwite My Commission Expires 08/14/07 Notary Public

The grantee or his/her agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated May 3, 2005	Signature:	megu-
		Grantee 71 Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said this 3rd day of May	·	The state of the s
this 3rd day of May 2005.	11/12	"OFFICIAL SEAL" POTAPY CONTROL MARCIA V. HUTCHISON
Notary Public / accord	Mulepuseen	LLINOIS COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/07/06

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cock County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Article 31, Section 31-45 of the Property Tax Code.]